CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DOCKET UT-190262 et al.
WUTC v. Qwest d/b/a CenturyLink QC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served Protective Order Agreements on
behalf of Public Counsel upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic
transmission to the email address(es) or by mailing a true and correct copy, postage
prepaid, to each party or party representative listed in the Commission's master service
list for this docket.

HC = Receives Highly Confidential; C = Receives Confidential; NC = Receives Non-Confidential

COMMISSION STAFF:

Nash Callaghan

Office of the Attorney General
Utilities & Transportation Commission
1400 S. Evergreen Park Drive S.W.
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
Nash.Callaghan@utc.wa.gov

Krista Gross, Krista.Gross@utc.wa.gov
Betsy DeMarco, Betsy.Demarco@utc.wa.gov
Tim Zawislak, tim.zawislak@utc.wa.gov

CENTURYLINK:

Phil Grate

CenturyLink

State Regulatory Affairs Director
1600 7 Avenue

Seattle, WA 98191
phil.grate(@centurylink.com

CENTURYLINK:

Lisa A Anderl

CenturyLink

1600 7th Avenue Room 3206
Seattle, WA 98191-0001
lisa.anderl(@centurylink.com

Josie Addington,
josie.addington@centurylink.com

COMTECH TELECOMMUNICATIONS
CORP:

Maurice B. Tose
President/Chairman
Telecommunication Systems, Inc.
275 West Street, Suite 400
Annapolis, MD 21401
compliance@comtechtel.com

Mark Longstaff,
mark.longstaff(@comtechtel.com
Jay Nohl, jay.nohl@comtechtel.com
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ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON
PUBLIC COUNSEL
800 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 2000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-3188
(206) 464-7744




COMTECH TELECOMMUNICATIONS WASHINGTON STATE MILITARY

CORP: DEPARTMENT:

Susan Goldbar Ornstein Adam Wasserman

Senior Director, Legal and Regulatory Affairs| Washington Military Department
Comtech Telecommunications Corp. Emergency Management Division
275 West Street, Suite 200 20 Aviation Drive

Annapolis, MD 21401 Building 20, MS: TA-20
susan.ornstein@comtechtel.com Camp Murray, WA 98430-5122

adam.wasserman@mil.wa.gov

WASHINGTON STATE MILITARY
DEPARTMENT:

Dawn C. Cortez

Office of the Attorney General
Transportation & Public Construction
P.O. Box 40113

Olympia, WA 98504-0113
Dawn.Cortez(@atg.wa.gov

TPCEF @atg.wa.gov

Maudelle Padilla,
Maudelle.Padilla@atg.wa.gov

Dated at Seattle, Washington this 22st day of May 2019.

S I
/Y A )~ :
( A S S e
CHANDA MAK
Legal Assistant
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